

SC-76 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dated 03.01.2018

Accused Anil Ekka is produced from J/C.

No bail application is filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP in charge is absent.

On being asked by the Court the accused states that he needs an advocate from the state panel to conduct his trial.

Heard. Considered.

The chairman SDLSC, Mal is directed to appoint Advocate on behalf of the accused Anil Ekka to conduct the case.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the chairman, SDLSC, Mal for necessary information and action.

To 18-01-2018 for production and chance.

Dic. & corrected by me

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.