

S.C. No.76 of 2017 (POCSO Act.)
Ref: Nagrakata Police Station Case No.146 dated 24.11.2017
State -vs- Anil Ekka

Order dated 01.02.2018

Accused Anil Ekka is produced for C.C.H, Jalpaiguri.

A bail petition is filed today supported by an affidavit. Is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P in-charge is absent.

Heard the Ld Advocate. Perused the materials on record and the C.D. produced by I.O. Charge has already been filed.

I find that this is a case **u/s.8** of the POCSO Act, 2012. The 164 Cr.P.C statement of the V.G reflects that no sexual assault took place.

Considering the period of detention and facts and circumstances of this case, prayer for bail of this accused person is granted. The accused person namely *Anil Ekka* may be enlarged on bail of Rs.500/- with one registered surety as the case conducted through SDLSC, Mal subject to the satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalpaiguri, in default to J/C 05.03.2018.

C.D. be returned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. C.J.M, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action. copy is received and the same is served to the accused person.

To 05.03.2018 for appearance and further order.

Dicd. & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri