

S.C. No. 76 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dated 30.06.2018

Accused Anil Ekka on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Additional PP is absent.

Today is fixed for charge.

Charge could not be framed due to absence of PP.

To 06-08-2018 for charge.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri