

Sessions Case No. 76 of 2017(POCSO)

Order date 27.02.2019:

Accused Anil Ekka on c/b is present on call.

Accused Anil Ekka prays for appointment of another Ld. Advocate on Govt. Cost as his earlier Ld. Advocate who was also appointed by Govt. and the earlier appointed Advocate could not be able to represent the accused due to her medical ground .

Considered the prayer of accused S.D.L.S.C. Mal is directed to appointed Ld. Advocate for the accused Anil Ekka and cancel the earlier appointment.

Ld. Additional P.P is present along with witness namely Anita Jhora who is returned unexamined due to absence of Ld. Advocate .

Accused Anil Ekka is directed to pay 500/- (Five Hundred) only to the witness as cost .

Let the copy of this order be set to SD.L.S.C. Mal.

To 11.04.2019 for evidence & appointment of Ld. Advocate.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Mal , Jalpaiguri.