

Sessions Case No. 76 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dated : 11 .04.2019:

Accused Anil Ekka on c/b is absent.

None appear for the accused .

Ld. Additional PP is present.

Bar Association Jalpaiguri filed a resolution of the Bar, Praying for not to pass adverse order today as because of election.

Resolution is considered and allowed.

To 16.05.2019 for evidence.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri