

SC 76 of 2017 (P)

Order dated 28.11.2019

Accused Anil Ekka on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. PP is present along with witness Anita Jhora and Janvi Jhora who are returned unexamined as because Ld. Defence advocate prays for time by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Petition is considered and allowed.

To 04.02.2020 for evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dic & Cortd by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.