

SC 76/2017(POCSO)
CNR No. WBJP090001282017

Order dated 13.11.2025

Accused is Anil Ekka is present on call.

Ld. Advocate for accused and Ld. PP In charge are present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

IO is present and examined and cross-examined in full as PW 11 and discharged.

As per the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the prosecution evidence is closed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 09.12.2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused be present on date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.