

SC 76/2017(POCSO)
CNR No. WBJP090001282017

Order No.53 dated 15.07.2026

Accused is Anil Ekka is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present at 1:30 PM. Ld. PP In charge Mr. Kallol Sen is present.

Date is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

The accused is examined u/s 313 CrPC and discharged.

Fix: 22.07.2026 for argument.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.